 1
1. Introduction
EX-9052D provides 6 isolated differential input channels and 2 isolated single
ended input channels with common ground. (See Sec. 1.2.1 Block diagram)
EX-9052D-M provides 8 isolated differential input channels.(See Sec. 1.2.1
Block diagram)
Specifications
Interface : RS-485, 2 wires

Response: Valid Command: !AATTCCFF
 Invalid Command: ?AA
TT type code of module, it must be 40
CC baudrate code of module
FF data format of module
Example:
Command: $012 Receive: !01400600
Read the configuration of module 01, return DIO mode, baudrate
9600, no checksum.
Note: check configuration Tables
 14
2.5 $AA4
Description: Reads the synchronized data
Syntax: $AA4[CHK](cr)
$ delimiter character
AA address of reading/response module (00 to FF)
4 command to read the synchronized data
Response: Valid Command: !S(Data)
 Invalid Command: ?AA
S status of synchronized data, 1=first read, 0=been readed
(Data) synchronized DIO value. See Section 1.10 for data
format.
Example:
Command: #** no response
Send synchronized sampling to all modules.
Command: $014 Receive: !100F0000
Read address 01 synchronized data, return S=1, first read, and
synchronized data 0F00
 15
2.6 $AA5
Description: Read Reset Status
Syntax: $AA5[CHK](cr)
$ delimiter character
AA address of reading/response module (00 to FF)
5 command for read reset status
Response: Valid Command: !AAS
 Invalid Command: ?AA
S reset status, 1=the module is been reset, 0=the module is
not been rested
Example:
Command: $ 015 Receive: !011
Read address 01 reset status, return module is been reset
Command: $ 015 Receive: !010
Read address 01 reset status, return no reset occurred.
 16
2.7 $AA6
Description: Read Digital I/O Status
Syntax: $AA6[CHK](cr)
$ delimiter character
AA address of reading/response module (00 to FF)
6 command for read channel status
Response: Valid Command: !(Data)00
 Invalid Command: ?AA
(Data)   Digital input value.
Example:
Command: $016 Receive: !0F0000
Assume module is EX9052, read address 01 DI status, return
0F00, digital input channel 0~3 are on.
 17
2.8 $AAF
Description: Read Firmware Version
Syntax: $AAF[CHK](cr)
$ delimiter character
AA address of reading/response module (00 to FF)
F command for read firmware version
Response: Valid Command: !AA(Data)
 Invalid Command: ?AA
(Data) Firmware version of module
Example:
Command: $01F Receive: !01D04.03
Read address 01 firmware version, return version D04.03
 18
2.9 $AAM